+ \$40.00 42447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		04/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGEMANN STAMPING COMPANY
Street Address:	5757 W. Custer Street
City:	Manitowoc
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54221
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4244712	JAGEMANN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi R. Thole	
SIGNATURE:	/hrt/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Release BMO Signed#page1.tif source=IP Release BMO Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0698

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of April 30, 2021, by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender"), regarding JAGEMANN STAMPING COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Debtor"), with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, on September 6, 2016, the Debtor granted a continuing and unconditional security interest to the Lender in the following: the entire right, title and interest of the Debtor in the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender (which security interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reel/Frame number 005889/0769); and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release any security interest it might have in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title and interests in the same to the Debtor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged: the Lender hereby (i) unconditionally terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest, right, title or other interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any recourse, any and all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, along with any goodwill in the trademarks therein that the Lender may have acquired.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

By: Megan Tripodi Name: Megan Tripodi

Title: Director

4387889

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Ser. No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/Reg. Date	Owner
JAGEMANN	4,244,712	November 20, 2012	Jagemann Stamping
			Company

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 05/04/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0700